Bus Route
Airport
Wairakei Rd
Rossall St
Bus Interchange

(s

@ Aralnstitute

s

Colombo St

Opawa
Heathcote
Lyttelton Wharf

O Rapaki

Key

. Connect to other routes
O Keystops

ninin - Ara alternate route

S Rapakiextension

EXP = Express Trip

The trip from
the city does not
stop after Bus
Interchange.
The trip from
Lyttelton does
not stop after
Norwich Quay.

K These trips start
at Manchester St
Superstop
4 mins before
Bus interchange
times or end at
Manchester St
5 mins after Bus
interchange times.

From Airport to Lyttelton

Monday - Friday AM *

Airport

Wairakei Rd

Rossall St

Bus Interchange (Platform B)
Ara Institute *

Opawa

Heathcote

Lyttelton Wharf

Rapaki

5.58

6.15
6.21
6.35

545
5.53
6.02
6.13

6.32
6.38
6.52

6.01
6.09
6.18
6.29

648
6.54
7.08

613
6.21
6.30
6.43
648
7.00
7.06
7.20
7.39

619
6.27
6.41
6.54

713
719
733

6.30
6.38
6.52
7.09

714
7.26
732
746

6.40
648
7.02

719

7.38
744
7.58

6.56
704
718
735
740
7.52
7.58
812

# Ara trips approximately every 30 mins weekdays until 5.30pm. Buses travel via Colombo St (Sydenham shops)

Monday - Friday

Airport

Wairakei Rd

Rossall St

Bus Interchange (Platform B)
Ara Institute *

Opawa

Heathcote

Lyttelton Wharf

Rapaki

Monday - Friday

Airport

Wairakei Rd

Rossall St

Bus Interchange (Platform B)
Ara Institute *

Opawa

Heathcote

Lyttelton Wharf

Rapaki

PM
241
2.50
3.02
317
3.22

346
4.00

6.16
6.23
6.31
6.42

6.58
7.04
718

3.01
313
3.28

3.59
413
4.32

646
6.53
7.01
712

728
734
748

3.06

315
3.27
3.42
347
4.03

41
4.25

716
723
7.31
7.42

7.58
8.04
818

317
3.26

3.53

416
4.24
4.38

746
753
8.01
8.12

8.28
8.34
848

333
342
354
4.09
414
430
436
4.50

816
8.23
8.31
8.42

8.58
9.04
918

348

3.57
4,09
424

443
449
5.03

8.46
8.53
9.01
912

9.28
9.34
9.48

4.05
414
426
4.4
446
458
504

518

916
9.23
9.31
9.42

9.58
10.04
1018

4.20
4.29
4.4
4.56

515
5.21

9.46
9.53
10.01
10.12

10.28
10.34
1048

7.06

714
7.28
745

8.06
812
8.26

5.08

10.16
10.23
10.31
10.42

10.58
11.04
nis

715
723
740
757

818
8.24
8.38

435
444
456
5.09

514
5.6
532
546

1046
10.53
11.01
mni12

.28
.34
n48

739
747
8.01
8.14
819
8.33
8.39
8.53

4.58
5.05

514
5.27

543
549
6.03

7.52
8.00
814
8.27

8.48
8.54
9.08

513
5.20
5.29
5.42

6.04
618
6.37

8.08
817
831

8.44

849
9.03
909
9.23

5.28

544
5.57

6.13
6.19
6.33

8.21
8.30
8.44
8.57

9.18
9.24
9.38

546
5.53
6.01
6.12

6.28
634
648

8.43
8.52
9.02
915
9.20
9.33
9.39
9.53

6.01
6.08
6.16
6.27

643
6.49
7.03

8.57
9.06

916
9.29

948
9.54
10.08

914

9.23

9.33

9.46 Approx.every

15 mins
9.50 between
9.30am and

10.03 2.30pm
10.09
10.23

Public holidays

26 December to 2 January:
Use the Saturday timetable
(on Sundays, use the Sunday
timetable).

Good Friday:
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day:

Use the Sunday timetable
(no services after 6pm
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays:
Use the Saturday timetable.




Bus Route
Airport
Wairakei Rd
Rossall St
Bus Interchange

(s

@ Aralnstitute

s

Colombo St

Opawa
Heathcote
Lyttelton Wharf

O Rapaki

Key

@ Connect to other routes

O Keystops
ninin - Ara alternate route

S Rapakiextension

Public holidays

26 December to 2
January:

Use the Saturday
timetable

(on Sundays, use the
Sunday timetable).

Good Friday:
Use the Sunday
timetable.

Christmas Day:

Use the Sunday
timetable

(no services after 6pm
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays:
Use the Saturday
timetable.

metro

From Airport to Lyttelton

AM

Saturday

Airport

Wairakei Rd

Rossall St

Bus Interchange (Platform B)
Opawa

Heathcote

Lyttelton Wharf

Rapaki

Saturday

Airport

Wairakei Rd

Rossall St

Bus Interchange (Platform B)
Opawa

Heathcote

Lyttelton Wharf

Rapaki

Saturday

Airport

Wairakei Rd

Rossall St

Bus Interchange (Platform B)
Opawa

Heathcote

Lyttelton Wharf

Rapaki

*

6.02

6.18
6.24
6.38

PM
12.09
1218
12.28
12.40
12.58
1.04
118

6.05

612
6.20
6.32
648
6.54
7.08

6.06

6.13
6.22
6.32
6.48
6.54
7.08

12.29
12.38
1248
1.00
118
1.24
1.38

6.37
6.44
6.52
7.02

718
7.24
7.38

6.36
6.43
6.52
7.02
718
7.24
7.38

12.49
12.58
1.08
1.20
1.38
144
1.58

7.07

714
722
7.32
748
7.54
8.08

7.06
713
722
7.32
748
7.54
8.08

1.09
118
1.28
1.40
1.58
2.04
218

737
744
7.52
8.02
818
8.24
8.38

734

741
7.50
8.02
818
8.24
8.38

1.29
1.38
148
2.00
218
224

8.07
814
8.22
8.32
848
8.54

9.08

8.02
8.09

818
8.30
8.48
8.54
9.08

147
1.56
2.06
218
2.38
244
2.58

8.37
844
8.52
9.02

9.18
9.24
9.38

2.07
216
2.26
2.38
2.58
3.04

318

8.32
8.39
8.48
9.00

9.18
9.24
9.38

9.07
9.14
9.22
9.32
948
9.54

10.08

2.27
2.36
246
2.58

318
3.24

8.51
8.58
908
9.20
938
944
9.58

247
2.56
3.06
318
3.38
344

9.37
944
9.52
10.02
1018
10.24
10.38

9.09
918
9.28
9.40
9.58
10.04
1018
10.37

3.07
316
326
3.38
3.58
4.04
418

9.29
9.38
948
10.00
1018
10.24
10.38

331
340
350
4.02

418
424
438

9.49

9.58
10.08
10.20
10.38
10.44
10.58

3.51
4.00
410
4.22
438
444
458

10.09
1018
10.28
10.40
10.58
11.04
118

4
4.20
4.30
4.42
4.58
5.04

518

10.29
10.38
10.48
1.00

118
.24
11.38

4.33
4.40
4.50
5.02

518

5.24

5.38

10.49
10.58
11.08
.20
11.38
11.44
11.58

5.03
510
5.20
5.32
548
5.54
6.08

11.09
s
11.28
1.40
11.58
12.04
1218

.29
.38
11.48
12.00
1218
12.24
12.38
12.57

11.49

1.58
12.08
12.20
12.38
1244
12.58




From Airport to Lyttelton

Sunday AM
Airport 636 7.06 736| 804 834 9.02 932| 1002| 1032| mMo2| M3
Wairakei Rd 643 713 743 8 841 o 941 01| 1041 nn 141
Rossall St 6.52 7.22 752|  820| 850 920 950| 1020 1050| T20| M50
Bus Route Bus Interchange (Platform B) 7.02 732 802| 830 900/ 930 1000/ 1030 T1.00| 1.30| 12.00
Airport Opawa 718 748 818 848 918 948| 1018|1048 8| mas| 1218
Wairakei Rd Heathcote 7.25 755 8.25 8.55 9.25 955| 1025 1055|  m25| 55| 1225
Rossall st Lyttelton Wharf 738| 808 838 908 938| 1008| 1038 mos| 38| 1208 1238
Bus Interchange Rapaki 1027

(s

@ Aralnstitute

s

Colombo St

Opawa
Heathcote sunday PM
Lyttelton Wharf Airport 12.02 12.30 1.00| 130 2.02 2.32 3.02 3.32 4.04 4.36 5.06
O Rapaki Wairakei Rd 20 12.39 1.09| 139 21 241 30 3.41 41 4.43 513
Rossall St 12.20 12.48 118| 148 2.20 2.50 3.20 3.50 4.20 4.52 5.22
Key Bus Interchange (Platform B) 12.30 12.58 1.28| 1.58 2.30 3.00 3.30 4.00 4.30 5.02 5.32
@ Connect to other routes Opawa 12.48 118 148| 218 248 318 348 418 4.48 518 5.48
© oy Heathcote 12.55 1.25 155 225 2.55 3.25 3.55 4.25 4.55 5.25 5.55
i Ara alternate route
Ej Lyttelton Wharf 1.08 1.38 208 238 3.08 3.38 4.08 4.38 5.08 5.38 6.08
Rapaki 2.57

Public holidays

26 December to 2
January:
Use the Saturday
timetable sund PM
(on Sundays, use the (L)Y
Sunday timetable). Airport 536 6.06 636 7.06 736| 806 836 92.06 936 10:06
Good Friday: ) .
Use the Sunday Wairakei Rd 543 613 643 713 743 813 843 913 943 10:13
timetable. Rossall St 5.52 62| 652 722 752|  822| s8s2|  922| 9% 102
Christmas Day:
Use the Sunday Bus Interchange (Platform B) 6.02 6.32 7.02 7.32 8.02 8.32 9.02 9.32 10.02 10:32
timetable
(no services after 6pm Opawa 618 648 718 748 818 848 918 948 10.18 10:48
Chri: Day).

on Christmas Day) Heathcote 6.25 6.55 7.25 7.55 8.25 8.55 9.25 955| 1025|  10:55
Other Public Holidays:
Use the Saturday Lyttelton Wharf 6.38 7.08 7.38 8.08 8.38 9.08 9.38 10.08 10.38 11:08
timetable. i

Rapaki

metro




Bus Route
Rapaki
Lyttelton Wharf
Heathcote
Opawa

(s

'Q' Ara Institute

s

Colombo St

Bus Interchange
Rossall St
Wairakei Rd

O Airport

@ Connect to other routes

Key stops
ninin - Ara alternate route

Rapaki extension

EXP = Express Trip

The trip from

the city does not
stop after Bus
Interchange.

The trip from
Lyttelton does not
stop after Norwich
Quay.

K These trips start
at Manchester St
Superstop
4 mins before
Businterchange
times or end at
Manchester St
S5 mins after Bus
interchange times.

From Lyttelton to Airport

Monday - Friday

Rapaki

Lyttelton Wharf

Heathcote

Opawa

Ara Institute *

Bus Interchange (Platform D)
Rossall St

Wairakei Rd

Airport

Monday - Friday

Rapaki

Lyttelton Wharf

Heathcote

Opawa

Ara Institute *

Bus Interchange (Platform D)
Rossall St

Wairakei Rd

Airport

Monday - Friday

Rapaki

Lyttelton Wharf

Heathcote

Opawa

Ara Institute *

Bus Interchange (Platform D)
Rossall St

Wairakei Rd

Airport

AM

5.08
513

5.36
545

PM

240
249
2.58
3.05
312
331
345

PM
615
6.35
642
649

6.59
712
7.20
7.33

5.20
5.28
537

5.48
6.01

611
6.20

2.55
3.04
313

3.27
346
4.00
413

6.50
6.57
704

714
727
7.35
748

5.52
6.00
6.09

6.20
6.33
6.45
6.54

310
319
3.28
335
3.42
4.01
415
4.28

7.05
712
719

7.29
742
7.50
8.03

615
6.23
6.32

6.43
6.58
710
723

3.25
334
343

3.57
416
430
443

7.35
742
749

7.59
812
8.20
8.33

6.30
6.38
647
6.53
6.58

713
7.25
7.38

3.20
340
349
3.58
4.05
412
4.31
445
4.58

8.05
812
8.19

8.29
842
8.50
9.03

6.25
645
6.53
7.02

715
730
742
7.55

3.55
4.04
413

4.27
446
5.00

513

8.35
8.42
849

8.59

912
9.20
9.33

700
7.08

717
724
7.30
745
7.57
8.10

410
417
426
433
4.40
4.57
5

9.05
912
919

9.29
9.42
9.50
10.03

715
723
7.32

745
8.00
812
8.25

4.25
4.32
439

4.53
510
522

9.35
942
949

9.59
10.12
10.20
10.33

700
7.20

745

435
442
449

5.03
518
530
543

10.05
1012
1019

10.29
10.42
10.50

11.03

7.30
7.38
747
754
8.00
8.15
8.27
8.40

445
4.52
4.59
5.06

5n
5.26
538

10.35
10.42
1049

10.59
n2
1.20
n.33

7.25
745
7.53
8.02

8.15
8.30
8.42
8.55

5.00
5.07
514

5.24

5.51
6.04

11.05
112
1.9

n.29
.42
.50
12.03

8.00
8.08
817
8.24
8.30
8.45
8.57
9.10

515
522
5.29
534
5.39
5.52
6.04

6.17

7.50
810
8.18
8.27

8.40
8.55
9.07
9.20

525
532

5.49
6.02

614
6.27

8.25 840 8.55 910
8.33 848 9.03 918
842 8.57 912 9.27
849 919 934

8.55 9.10 9.25 9.40
910 9.25 940 9.55
9.21 9.36 9.51 10.06
9.34 949 10.04 1019

5.35 5.50 6.05 6.20
542 5.57 6.12 6.27
549 6.04 619 6.34

5.59 614 6.29 6.44
612 6.27 6.42 6.57
6.24 6.39 6.50 7.05
6.37 6.52 7.03 718

Public holidays

26 December to 2 January:
Use the Saturday timetable

(on Sundays, use the Sunday timetable).

Good Friday:
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day:

Use the Sunday timetable
(no services after 6pm
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays:
Use the Saturday timetable.

Approx every
15 mins
between
9.30am and
2.30pm

# Ara trips
approximately
every 30 mins
weekdays until
5.30pm.

Buses travel via
Colombo St
(Sydenham shops)
when not
servicing Ara.




From Lyttelton to Airport

Saturday AM
Rapaki 1045
Lyttelton Wharf 6.55 7.25 7.55 8.25 8.55 9.25 945 10.05 10.25 10.45 11.05 1.25 11.40
Heathcote 7.03 733 8.03 8.33 9.03 9.33 9.53 10.15 10.35 10.55 115 .35 11.50
Bus Route Opawa yall 741 81 8.41 omn 941 10.01 10.23 1043 11.03 .23 11.43 11.58
Rapald Bus Interchange (Platform D) 7.20 7.50 8.20 8.51 9.21 9.54 10.14 10.36 10.56 .16 1.36 1.56 120
Lyttelton Wharf Rossall St 733 8.03 8.33 9.04 9.36 10.09 10.29 10.51 nn 1.31 11.51 120 12.26
Heathcote Wairakei Rd 741 8 841 912 944 1019 10.39 1.01 .21 N4 12.01 12.21 12.36
Opawa Airport 7.53 8.23 8.53 9.24 9.56 10.31 10.51 113 1.33 1.53 1213 12.33 1248

(s

'Q' Ara Institute

s

Colombo St

Bus Interchange

Rossall St Saturday PM
Wairakei Rd Rapaki 1.20
O Airport Lyttelton Wharf 12.00 12.20 12.40 1.00 1.20 140 2.00 2.20 240 3.00 3.20 340 4.00 4.25
Heathcote 1210 12.30 12.50 110 1.30 1.50 210 2.30 2.50 310 3.30 3.50 410 4.35
Opawa 12.38 12.38 12.58 118 1.38 1.58 218 238 2.58 318 3.38 3.58 418 443
@ Connect to other routes Bus Interchange (Platform D) 12.31 12.51 m 1.31 1.51 21 2.31 2.51 3n 3.31 3.51 4m 4.31 4.53
e Rossall St 1246 1.06 1.26 146 2.06 2.26 246 3.06 3.26 346 4.06 4.26 446 5.08
winnn - Ara alternate route
R . Wairakei Rd 12.56 116 1.36 1.56 216 236 2.56 316 3.36 3.56 416 4.36 4.56 518
Airport 1.08 1.28 148 2.08 2.28 248 3.08 3.28 348 4.08 4.28 448 5.08 5.30

Public holidays

26 December to 2
January:
Use the Saturday
timetable
(on Sundays, use the Saturday
Sunday timetable). Rapaki
Good Friday:
Use the Sunday Lyttelton Wharf 4.45 5.05 5.25 545 6.05 6.25 6.55 7.25 7.55 8.25 8.55 9.25 9.55 10.25
timetable. Heathcote 455 515 535 553 613 633 7.03 733 8.03 833 903 933 1003|1033
Christmas Day:
Use the Sunday Opawa 5.03 5.22 542 6.00 6.20 640 710 740 810 840 910 9.40 1010 1040
timetable
e Bus Interchange (Platform D 513 5.32 5.52 610 6.30 6.49 719 7.49 819 8.49 919 949 1019| 10.49
Chri: Day).
on Christmas Day) Rossall St 5.26 545|605 6.23 643 7.02 732|802 832|  9m 932| 1002 1032 T02
Other Public Holidays:
Use the Saturday Wairakei Rd 536 5.55 613 6.31 6.51 710 740 8.10 840 910 940 10.10 10.40 1.10
timetable.
Airport 548 6.07 6.25 643 7.03 7.22 7.52 8.22 8.52 9.22 9.52 10.22 10.52 1.22

metro




From Lyttelton to Airport

Sunday AM
Rapaki 10.35
Lyttelton Wharf 7.55 8.25 8.55 9.25 9.55 10.25 10.55 1.25 11.55
Heathcote 8.02 8.32 9.02 9.32 10.02 10.32 11.02 1.32 12.02
Bus Route Opawa 810 8.40 9.10 940 10.10 10.40 110 11.40 12.10
Rapad Bus Interchange (Platform D) 8.19 8.51 9.21 9.51 10.22 10.52 .22 1n.52 12.22
Lyttelton Wharf Rossall St 8.32 9.04 9.36 10.06 10.37 11.07 1.37 12.07 12.37
Heathcote Wairakei Rd 840 912 944 1016 1047 117 .47 1217 1247
Opawa Airport 8.52 9.24 9.56 10.28 10.59 11.29 11.59 12.29 12.59

(s

'Q' Ara Institute

s

Colombo St

Bus Interchange

Rossall St Sunday PM
Wairakei Rd Rapaki 3.05
O Airport Lyttelton Wharf 12.25 12.55 1.25 1.55 2.25 2.55 3.25 3.55 425 4.55 5.25
Heathcote 12.32 1.02 132 2.02 232 3.02 332 4.02 432 5.02 532
Opawa 12.40 110 140 210 240 310 340 410 440 5.09 539
@ Connect to other routes Bus Interchange (Platform D) 12.52 1.22 1.52 2.22 2.51 3.21 3.51 4.21 4.49 518 5.48
O Rossall St 1.07 1.37 2.07 237 3.06 336 4.06 434 5.02 531 6.01
winnn - Ara alternate route
Rapakiextension Wairakei Rd 117 147 217 247 316 346 416 444 512 541 6.09
Airport 1.29 1.59 2.29 2.59 3.28 3.58 4.28 4.56 5.24 5.53 6.21

Public holidays

26 December to 2
January:
Use the Saturday
timetable
(on Sundays, use the Sunday -
Sunday timetable). Rapaki
Good Friday:
e il ol Lyttelton Wharf 555|  625|  6Ss|  725| 755|825 855|925 955  10.25
it Heathcote 6.02 6.32 7.02 732 8.02 832 9.02 932 1002 10.32
Christmas Day:
Use the Sunday Opawa 6.09 6.39 7.09 739 8.09 839 9.09 939| 1009 1039
timetabl
(o services after 6pm Bus Interchange (Platform D) 618| 648 718| 748 818 848 918 948 1018 1048
e @i mes R Rossall St 6.31 701 731 801 8.31 9,01 9311 1001|1031  T0I
Other Public Holidays: . X
Use the Saturday Wairakei Rd 639 7.09 739 8.09 839 9.09 939 1009 1039 1.09
timetable. .

Airport 6.51 7.21 7.51 8.21 8.51 921 9.51 10.21 10.51 1.21

metro
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